
October 8, 2024

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

114Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for September 2024:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     70 claims were received
     70 claims were set up
     23 full investigations were completed
     9 emergency investigations were compeleted
     73 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     25 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $138,918.60 (includes additional and emergency             awards)
     2 additional awards were rendered
     12 claims were denied
               
Restitution and Collections:
     $7,033.43 received in restitution
     $318.81 received in donations
     $0.00 received through subrogation
     $1,961.57 received through PIECP program
     $9,313.81 total received
     
The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     82 claims were received
     82 claims were set up
     73 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $35,044.54
     16 claims were denied

127 total claims were decided by the Board for September 2024.

Board Chair Parsons called the meeting to order at 10:07 AM and conducted roll call.

The following were in attendance at this month's meeting: Chair Parsons, Members Leenerts and 
Roberts, Executive Director Hardesty, Staff Attorneys Bevins-Sullivan and Horsman, Executive 
Staff Advisor Shields, Investigators Hubbard and White, Victim Advocate Hopson, and 
Restitution/Collections Officer Barrie.

Member Roberts motioned to adopt the September 2024 minutes.  Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.  The September 2024 minutes were officially 
adopted.

Executive Director Hardesty gave his Executive Director's report to the Board.  The agency has 
officially received approval to hire three (3) additional staff members for the CVC/SAE program.  
Two (2) of these individuals will serve as CVC claims investigators and the remaining individual will 
work with the SAE program.  All three (3) positions are ready to post to the register.  The next three 
(3) individuals that may be hired in the near future will serve as follows: two (2) additional CVC 
claims investigators and the remaining individuals' duties have not been determined as of yet.

Page: 1/15



Executive Director Hardesty advised the Board that the CVCB's administrative regulations are far 
along in the process.  The goal is to present the proposed regulations to the Board for review and 
potential approval in either November or December 2024.  After Board approval, the regulations will 
go through the normal promulgation process.

Executive Director Hardesty advised the Board that Executive Staff Advisor Shields has done quite 
a bit to ensure that the CVCB is in compliance with the requirements set forth by SB 319.

Executive Staff Advisor Shields provided his report to the Board.  The next trainings for the 
CVC/SAE program have been scheduled for October 18 and November 15, 2024.  Sixteen (16) 
individuals have registered for the October training and three (3) have registered for the November 
training.  Given the low interest, Executive Staff Advisor Shields may cancel the November training.

Executive Staff Advisor Shields advised the Board of the tasks he has undertaken to ensure 
compliance with the requirements of SB 319:

     -Final orders issued by the CVCB can now be uploaded to the      website
     -The report tracking investigative timeframes is being tweaked to      address some minor issues. 
 The report should be good to go well      ahead of the July 1, 2025 and July 1, 2026 deadlines.
     -The report tracking emergency request timeframes is good to go and      the Board currently is 
in full compliance with the two-week timeframe      requirement.
     -SAE claim forms have been revised and are currently awaiting      approval and promulgation in 
the CVCB's forthcoming regulations.
     -A draft of the emergency request form has been drafted and is      currently awaiting approval 
and promulgation in the CVCB's      forthcoming regulations.

Restitution/Collections Officer Barrie advised the Board that mileage for the period of October 1, 
2024 through December 31, 2024 is $0.43/mile.  Staff Attorney Horsman is still looking into the ten-
year statute of limitations issue involving the Department of Revenue's collections activities.  
Restitution/Collections Officer Barrie has talked with Executive Director Hardesty about the 
possibility of allowing offenders to pay their debts to the CVCB through the CVCB's website.

Member Roberts motioned to enter into closed session, pursuant to KRS 61.180(1)(c) and (j) and 
KRS 61.818 at 10:21 AM EST to discuss the following claims: CV-2020-00186, CV-2023-00355, 
CV-2024-00148, CV-2024-00295, CV-2023-00155, CV-2023-00172, CV-2023-00244, CV-2023-
00256, CV-2023-00350, CV-2024-00016, CV-2024-00029, CV-2024-00050, CV-2024-00074, 
CV-2024-00076, CV-2024-00127, CV-2024-00131, CV-2024-00200, CV-2024-00202, CV-2023-
00134, CV-2023-00242, CV-2023-00252, CV-2023-00270, CV-2023-00294, CV-2023-00313, 
CV-2023-00318, CV-2023-00360, CV-2024-00072, CV-2024-00170, CV-2024-00215, AND 
CV-2024-00355.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.  
The Board officially entered closed session at 10:21 AM EST.

Member Roberts motioned to exit closed session and return to open session at 11:50 AM EST.  
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.  The Board officially 
exited closed session and returned to open session at 11:50 AM EST.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2020-00186/  on behalf of $14,239.56

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept but modify the Recommended Order and issue a 
Final Order awarding $14,239.56.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the 
motion carried.

CV-2023-00355/  on behalf of $0.00

Page: 2/15



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to issue a Recommended Order denying the claim and 
placing the claim on the Board's November docket.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00148/  on behalf of s $600.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept but modify the Recommended Order and issue a 
Final Order awarding an additional $600.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in 
favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00295/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to order the claim withdrawn.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion.  Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2023-00155/ $2,812.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and issue a Final Order 
awarding $2,812.00.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion 
carried.

CV-2023-00172/ $1,595.70

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: The Board tabled this claim until the November meeting pending negotiations by Board 
counsel.  No vote was taken.

CV-2023-00244/ $395.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $395.00.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00256/ $106.77

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award an additional $106.77.  Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00350/  on behalf of $4,278.28

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award 4,278.28.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00016/ $14,207.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $14,207.00 but deny grocery bills and money 
transfer expenses because they are not compensable under KRS 49.370..  Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 3/15



CV-2024-00029/ $2,114.39

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,114.39 but deny the EOB's totaling $1,939.33 
for services provided from Baptist Health, Bluegrass Orthopedics, and Lexington-Fayette Urban 
County Government because no itemized bills were submitted and, thus, could not be determined 
crime related. Claimant shall be granted leave to refile this amout at a later date if she submits 
itemized billing statements for this amount.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in 
favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00050/ $1,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,000.00.  Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00074/ $717.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: The Board tabled this claim until the November meeting.  No vote was taken.

CV-2024-00076/  on behalf of $1,145.78

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,145.78.  Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00127/  on behalf of $5,979.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,979.00.  Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00131/  on behalf of $3,262.17

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $3,262.17.  Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00200/  on behalf of $9,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $9,000.00 but deny burial suit request because it 
was not part of the funeral service contract and, therefore, cannot be awarded.  Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00202/ $1,770.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award an additional $1,770.00.  Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2023-00134/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 4/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00242/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00252/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00270/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00294/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if she 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00313/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept the Recommended Order and issue a Final Order 
denying the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if she submits sufficient documentation to 
substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the 
motion carried.

CV-2023-00318/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00360/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00072/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 5/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if the 
victim submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00170/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if he 
submits sufficient documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00215/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to accept but adopt the Recommended Order and issue a 
Final Order denying the claim but grant the Claimant leave to refile if she submits sufficient 
documentation to substantiate claim at a later date.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00355/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00107/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $635.18

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $635.18. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00138/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of $322.13

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $322.13. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00232/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $170.07

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award 170.07. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00235/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $81.64

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $81.64. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00252/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of $349.11

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $349.11. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00266/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $12.50

Page: 6/15



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $12.50. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00292/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $358.24

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $358.24. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00300/Baptist Health LaGrange on behalf of $392.17

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $392.17. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00301/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $249.83

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $249.83. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00303/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $104.81

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $104.81. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00307/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $1,126.72

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,126.72. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00407/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00426/Tristar Greenview Regional Hospital on behalf of $106.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $106.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00429/TJ Samson Community Hospital on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00442/Good Samaritan Hospital on behalf of $571.09

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $571.09. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 7/15



SA-2024-00443/St. Joseph Hospital on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00445/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of uby $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00446/St. Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00449/Tristar Greenview Regional Hospital on behalf of  $550.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $550.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00451/Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of  $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00452/King's Daughters Medical on behalf of $2,637.72

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,637.72. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00453/St. Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of $579.17

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $579.17. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00454/Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of  $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00456/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00458/Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of $894.00

Page: 8/15



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00459/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00460/Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. on behalf of  $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00461/Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00462/Northern Kentucky Children's Advocacy Center of St. Luke Hospital 
on behalf of 

$894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00463/Northern Kentucky CAC on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00466/Gateway CAC on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00468/LOTUS on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00470/University of Louisville on behalf of $550.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $550.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00471/University of Louisville on behalf of $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 9/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00473/University of Louisville on behalf $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00476/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00477/Owensboro Health Muhlenberg Community Hospital on behalf of $497.62

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $497.62. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00480/Southeastern Emergency Services on behalf of $74.05

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $74.05. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00483/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00484/St. Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of $686.14

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $686.14. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00485/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00486/CAC of the Bluegrass on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00487/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 10/15



SA-2024-00489/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00490/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00491/Meadowview Regional Medical Center on behalf of $297.85

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $297.85. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00492/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $44.51

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $44.51. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00494/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00495/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $10.55

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $10.55. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00496/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00498/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00499/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00500/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 11/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00501/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00502/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00503/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00504/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00505/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00506/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00507/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00508/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00509/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00510/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Page: 12/15



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00511/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00512/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00515/University of Louisville on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00516/University of Louisville on behalf of $627.30

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $627.30. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00518/Tristar Greenview Regional Hospital on behalf of $813.32

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $813.32. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00519/University of Louisville on behalf of $650.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $650.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00520/Cumberland Valley Childrens Advocacy on behalf of  
 

$894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00521/Cumberland Valley Childrens Advocacy on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00522/Meadowview Regional Medical Center on behalf of $698.37

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 13/15



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $698.37. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00182/Frankfort Regional Medical Center on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00202/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00257/Baptist Health Lexington on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00260/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00291/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00326/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00345/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00427/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00435/St. Claire Medical Center on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim.  Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 14/15






